

WAIVER AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

The undersigned, in consideration for the use of the equipment at the facility of Speech World, LLC located at 6614 Atlantic Blvd, Jacksonville, FL 32211 acknowledges and agrees to the following:

Speech World, LLC has certain playground equipment including a swing set, trampoline, slide, play house and other equipment that may be added from time to time.

Speech World, LLC uses care to maintain said equipment and monitor the children's usage of said equipment.

However, there is always a risk of equipment failure or personal injury when a person uses said equipment.

In consideration of the use of the equipment for your child/ward, you agree to hold harmless Speech World, LLC, Enak Alfonso, employees, contractors, assignees, and others from any loss or damage including attorney's fees and costs resulting from the use of said equipment. You also agree to waive trial by jury for any claim.

Date

Print:

Child's Name:_____